

ARTICLE 17

That the Town amend Chapter 120, Article I Boating on Lake Massapoag, section 120-6 of the General Bylaws, Boats and Watercraft; Chapter 120, Article II Personal Watercraft, section 120-18 of the General Bylaws, Boats and Watercraft, and the table of fines in Chapter 1, Article I Penalties, section 1-2 Noncriminal disposition of violations exactly as printed on page 40 of the warrant for this Annual Town Meeting.

To see if the Town will vote to amend Chapter 120, Article I Boating on Lake Massapoag, section 120-6 of the General Bylaws, Boats and Watercraft, by striking “\$20” and replacing it with “not more than two hundred fifty (\$250) dollars”, so that it reads:

§120-6 Violations and penalties.

Whoever violates any of the provisions of this bylaw shall be punished by a fine of not more than two hundred fifty (\$250) dollars.;

AND

To see if the Town will amend Chapter 120, Article II Personal Watercraft, section 120-18 of the General Bylaws, Boats and Watercraft, by striking “\$20” and replacing it with “not more than two hundred fifty (\$250) dollars”, so that it reads:
§120-18 Violations and penalties.

The penalty for violation of this bylaw shall be not more than two hundred fifty (\$250) dollars.;

AND

To see if the Town will amend the table of fines in Chapter 1, Article I Penalties, section 1-2 Noncriminal disposition of violations by amending the “Amount of Fine” for Chapter 120, Art. I and Art. II, Boats and Watercraft from “Each offense: \$20” to “Each offense: not more than \$250”.